

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

**ORDER SHEET**

**Civil Revision No. 102 of 2016**

Snehlata Gupta alias Babli Vs. Hitesh Gupta @ Lucky Gupta & Ors.

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |  |
| <b>09/08/2016</b> | <p>Shri Hari Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.1, which is an application for condonation of delay.</p> <p>Considering the grounds taken in the application and finding them to be satisfactory, IA No. 1 is allowed and accordingly delay in filing civil revision is allowed.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>On payment of PF within seven days, let notices be issued to the respondents as per rules.</p> <p>List this case along with CR No. 100 of 2016.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(P. Sam Koshy)<br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |  |

Inder