

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

CR No. 102 of 2016

- Snehlata Gupta Alias Babli D/o Late Raghuraj Prasad Sao, Aged About 48 Years R/o Krishna Nagar Ward, Juna Bilaspur, Baniyapara, Bilaspur, Tahsil And District Bilaspur, Civil And Revenue District Bilaspur.....Defendant No. 4 .

----Applicant

Versus

1. Hitesh Gupta @ Lucky Gupta son of Late Narendra Kumar Gupta, Grandson of Late Raghuraj Prasad Sao, R/o Village Gudi Seepat, Tahsil Masturi, Sub Tahsil Seepat, District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh
2. Saurabh Gupta @ Sonal Gupta, S/o Late Narendra Kumar Gupta, Aged About 26 Years Grandson Of Late Raghuraj Prasad Sao, R/o Village Gudi Seepat, Tahsil Masturi, Sub Tahsil Seepat, District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh.
3. Sadeepa Gupta @ Reena Gupta, D/o Late Narendra Kumar Gupta, Aged About 30 Years Granddaughter Of Late Raghuraj Prasad Sao, W/ o Shri Aditya Gupta, R/o Dipka, Tahsil And District Korba, Chhattisgarh.
4. Smt. Uma Shashi Gupta, Wd/o Late Raghuraj Prasad Sao, Aged About 76 Years R/o Krishna Nagar Ward, Juna Bilaspur, Baniyapara, Bilaspur, Tahsil And District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh.
5. Rajendra Prasad Sao, S/o Late Raghuraj Prasad Sao, Aged About 59 Years R/o Krishna Nagar Ward, Juna Bilaspur, Baniyapara, Bilaspur, Tahsil And District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh.
6. Ramakant Gupta S/o Late Raghuraj Prasad Sao, Aged About 50 Years R/o Krishna Nagar Ward, Juna Bilaspur, Baniyapara, Bilaspur, Tahsil And District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh.
7. Smt. Gayatri Gupta, W/o Shri Ashok Gupta, Aged About 57 Years D/o Late Raghuraj Prasad Sao, R/o Juna Bilaspur, City Tahsil And District Bilaspur.
8. Smt. Pushplata Gupta, Wd/o Late Rajendra Prasad Gupta, Aged About 60 Years D/o Late Raghuraj Prasad Sao, R/o Baniyapara, Aarang, District Raipur, Chhattisgarh.

9. Smt. Kumund Rani Guru Goswami, W/o Shri Kailash Saheb Guru Goswami, daughter of Late Raghuraj Prasad Sao, Aged About 52 Years R/o Shukrawari Bazar, Gudhiyari, District Raipur, Chhattisgarh.

---- Non-Applicants

For the Applicant: : Shri Arpit Agrawal appears on behalf of Shri B.P. Sharma, Advocate.

For Non-Applicants No.1 to 3 and 7 to 9: : Shri Arpan Verma appears on behalf of Shri Anand Kumar Gupta, Advocate

Single Bench: Hon'ble Shri Sanjay S. Agrawal, J
Order On Board

23.06.2022

1. Shri Agrawal, counsel appearing for the Applicant pleads no instruction in the matter. It appears that the Applicant does not want to prosecute the petition any further more.
2. In view of said fact, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss this petition for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the civil revision is dismissed for want of prosecution. No order as to costs.

Sd/-

(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
JUDGE

vivek