

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 102 of 2016

Snehlata Gupta Alias Babli **Versus** Hitesh Gupta @ Lucky Gupta

22/07/2024	Ms. Samiksha Gupta, Advocate holding brief of Mr. B. P. Sharma, Advocate for the Applicant. Mr. Anand Gupta, Advocate for the Non-applicants Nos. 1, 2, 3, 7, 8 and 9. None for Non-applicants Nos. 4, 5 and 6. Heard on I. A. No. 3 of 2022 which is an application for deleting the name of Respondent No. 4 from the list of respondents. Learned counsel for the applicant would submit that during pendency of this revision, non-applicant No. 4 has expired and her legal representatives are already on record, therefore, her name requires to be deleted from the array of non-applicants in the cause title. Taking into consideration the submission advanced by Ms. Gupta, applicant is permitted to carry out the necessary amendment within period of seven working days. It is made clear that if this order is not complied with, the instant revision shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	